Particulars reporting period

Number
Equity Shares:

Shares outstanding at the beginning of the year 10,079,999

Shares Issued during the year 3,732,000

Shares bought back during the year -
Shares outstanding at the end of the year 13 811999

Note: During the year company has issued additional shares through IPO as of27.06.2024

Note No. 2.1 (b) Right, Preferences and Restriction attached to Shares
Equity Shares

'
100,799,990.00

37,320,000.00

-
138 119 990.00

Figures as at the end of the
previous reporting period

Number '
7,000,000 70,000,000.00

3,079,999 -
- -

10079999 70 000 000.00

The company has only one class of Equity having a par value no per share.Each shareholders is eligible for one vote per share held.In the event ofliquidation,
the equity shareholders are eligible to receive the remaining assets of the company after distribution of all preferential amounts in portion to their shareholding.

Note No. 2.1 (c) Shares held by each sharesholder holding more than 5% of shares

Name of Shareholder Figures as at the end of current Figures as at the end of previous
reporting period reporting period

No. of Shares ¾ofHolding No. of Shares % of Holding
held held

Mitulkumar Vasa 3,679,800 26.64% 3,628,800 36.00%
Sureshchandra Vasa 5,140,800 37.22% 5,140,800 51.00%
Illaben S Vasa 705,392 5.11% 705,392 7.00%
A vniben M Vasa 604,800 4.38% 604,800 6.00%

Note No. 2.1 (d) Shareholding of Promoters & % of change during the Year

Shares held Promoters at the end of the Figures as at the end of current reporting period Figures as at the end of previous reporting period
year

No. of Shares held % of total %Change No. of Shares held % of total % Change
shares shares

Mitulkumar Vasa 3,679,800 26.64% 9.36% 3,628,800 36.00% -
Sureshchandra Vasa 5,140,800 37.22% 13.78% 5,140,800 51.00% -
Illaben S Vasa 705,392 5.11% 1.89% 705,392 7.00% -
A vniben M Vasa 604,800 4.38% 1.62% 604,800 6.00% -
Briiesh Narendrabhai Kular 69 0.00% 0.00% 69 0.00% -
Note :- All the figures have been rounded off in Lakhs except number of shres